
SI. 

1. The minimum marks for pass in Ph.D. Entrance Test is 50% of the total Marks (i.e., 45 Marks 
out of 90 Marks) with a relaxation of 5% to SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/differently abled 
category candidates (i.e., 40 Marks out of 90 Marks). 

No 

2. There is no minimum pass marks for the candidates who have qualified UGC/CSIR-NET 
(inchuding Lectureship/SLET/GATE/Teacher Fellowship ho lder/Inspire Fellowships). 
However, the marks they secure in the Ph.D. Entrance Test shall be on the basis for the 
preparation of merit list. 
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3. The eligible candidates as per the above note are required to attend the Ph. D. Entrance Test 
Viva-Voce Examination and allocation of research guide on 20/01/2026 (Tuesday) at 10.30 AM 
in the Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Applied Botany, Jnanasahyadri, Biological 
Sciences Block. Kuvempu University. Shankarghatta-577 451. Shimoga. 
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KUVEMPU 
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Dept. of P. G. Studies and Research in Applied Botany 
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Register 
No 

25BOT011 
25BOTO13 

25BOTO 14 

25BOT006 
25BOT010 

25BOT003 

25BOT017 

25BOT015 

Ph.D. Entrance Test Result-2025 

25BOT002 

Members 

Student Name 

25BOT005 G. Sajeev Naik 

1. Dr. Shrishail 

Priyanka. G. 
Ronita. R. Navale 

Shwetha. K. B 

Guruprasad. D 

UNIVERSITY 

Parashuram. S. M 

Chitneni Anitha 

Vikas. R 

Sudhakar Chavan 
Bommalingaiah B. P 

Category 

ST 
IIA 
III A 
SC 
Cat-I 

ST 
GM 

III B 

SC 

1. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the viva voce 

2. Produce Original documents for verification. 

ST 

Entrance 
Test 

Marks 
65 
57 

51 
44 
42 

42 
36 
28 

27 

23 

Remarks 

Eligible 
Eligible 
Eligible 
Eligible 
Eligible 
(OBC Non creamy layer) 

Eligible 
Not eligible 
Eligible 
(KSET Qualified) 
Not eligible 

Not eligible 
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