

Dept. of P. G. Studies and Research in Applied Botany

Ph.D. Entrance Test Result-2025

1. The minimum marks for pass in Ph.D. Entrance Test is 50% of the total Marks (i.e., 45 Marks out of 90 Marks) with a relaxation of 5% to SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/differently abled category candidates (i.e., 40 Marks out of 90 Marks).
2. There is no minimum pass marks for the candidates who have qualified UGC/CSIR-NET (including Lectureship/SLET/GATE/Teacher Fellowship holder/Inspire Fellowships). However, the marks they secure in the Ph.D. Entrance Test shall be on the basis for the preparation of merit list.
3. The eligible candidates as per the above note are required to attend the Ph.D. Entrance Test Viva-Voce Examination and allocation of research guide on 20/01/2026 (Tuesday) at 10.30 AM in the Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Applied Botany, Jnanasahyadri, Biological Sciences Block, Kuvempu University, Shankarghatta-577 451, Shimoga.

Sl. No	Register No	Student Name	Category	Entrance Test Marks	Remarks
1	25BOT011	Priyanka. G.	ST	65	Eligible
2	25BOT013	Ronita. R. Navale	II A	57	Eligible
3	25BOT014	Shwetha. K. B	III A	51	Eligible
4	25BOT006	Guruprasad. D	SC	44	Eligible
5	25BOT010	Parashuram. S. M	Cat-I	42	Eligible (OBC Non creamy layer)
6	25BOT005	G. Sajeev Naik	ST	42	Eligible
7	25BOT003	Chitneni Anitha	GM	36	Not eligible
8	25BOT017	Vikas. R	III B	28	Eligible (KSET Qualified)
9	25BOT015	Sudhakar Chavan	SC	27	Not eligible
10	25BOT002	Bommalingaiah B. P	ST	23	Not eligible

1. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the viva voce
2. Produce Original documents for verification.

Members

1. Dr. Shrishail


CHAIRMAN
CHAIRMAN
 Dept. of P G Studies & Research
 in Applied Botany
 Kuvempu University
 Shankarghatta - 577 451